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New Anti-Malaria Drug

♦672. Shri S. N. Das: Will the Minister of Health be pleased to state:

(a) whether the attention of Government has been drawn to the fact that a drug ten times more efficacious than Quinine for the treatment of malaria has been discovered in V.SSJL;

(b) if so, whether Government have made any inquiries in this regard from the Government of U.S.S.R.; and

(c) if so, with what results?

The Minister of Health (Bajkumari Amrit Kaur): (a) A newspaper report to this effect has been seen.

(b) and (c). Necessary enquiries in the matter are being made.

International Wheat CouNcrL

*673. Shrimati Tarkeshwari Sinha:
Will the Minister of Food and Agriculture be pleased to refer to the reply given to starred question No. 50 on the 16th November, 1954 and state:

(a) whether Government have pressed for an early meeting of the International Wheat Council 'to draw up a fresh International Wheat Agreement to fix a new range of prices; and

(b) whether the International Wheat Council have accepted the proposal and have agreed to meet in the near future?

The Deputy Minister of Food and Agriculture (Shri M. V, Krishnappa):
(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) Yes, Sir.

Post-Graduate Medical Students in England

•674. Shri Sarangadhar Das: Will the Minister of Health be pleased to state whether the Indian medical students studying in post-graduate classes in England are being afforded every facility for work in clinics etc.?

The Minister of Health (Eajkmnarl
Amrit Kaur): Yes.

Passbnqbr Amenities

♦675. Th. Jugal KIshore Slnha: Will the Minister of Railways be pleased to state the amount spent so far on the passenger amenities under various items on the North Eastern Railway out of the amount sanctioned for 1954̂
55?

The Parliamentary Secretary to the Minister of Railways and Transport (Shri Shahnawaz Khan): Rs. 8*58 lakhs.
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The Deputy Minister of Food and Agriculture (Shri M. V. Krishnappa)̂
(a) Yes:

(b) The first plant is being set up at the Indian Agricultural Research
Institute.

(c) After the working of the plant has been tested at the Indian Agricultural Research Institute, the places for the remaining plants will be selected from the villages round about Delhi.

Dabok  Aerodrome

•677. Shri Bheekha Bhal: Will the Minister of CommunicatloDS be pleased • refer to the reply to starred

